
Preliminary List
Save these Upcoming Dates for New Utrecht Church in our Parish House

October, November, December 2009
We are collecting monetary donations for Reaching Out Community Food Pantry every Sunday.
Please talk to Carol Dickert. The Pantry is able to buy food in bulk with our cash donations
During Advent New Utrecht Church is collecting new hats, scarves, gloves and socks for both
Reaching Out Community Services and for Project Hospitality. We will have barrels to collect
goods.
Sunday, October 4 - World Wide Communion, 11 AM.
Beginning today, through Thanksgiving, we are collecting for One Great Hour Sharing. Our
project will be to purchase goats to help sustain people in need.

Saturday, October 10 Columbus Day Parade on 18th Avenue. We appreciate your help to set
up for refreshments in the Parish House - at noon.

Saturday, October 11 Divine Worship at 11 AM, including Memorial Tribute to the Life of
Bob Buonvino. Coffee Hour to follow - please bring cake or cookies.

Sunday, October 18 Divine Worship at 11 AM. Consistory Meeting at 1:30 PM

Saturday, October 24 - Thrift Sale, 9:30 AM for workers Set up Thursday, October 22, 7:30
PM; Friday, October 23, 7:30 PM

Sunday, October 31 - Friends of Historic sponsored Concert at 7:30 PM: Symphonic Band
Halloween Concert.

Sunday, November 1 - Communion at Divine Worship 11 AM. Marathon Sunday.

Saturday, November 21, 7:30 PM - Friends of Historic sponsored concert, Brooklyn Youth
Collective Jazz.

Wednesday, November 25, Thanksgiving Eve Feeding Program (Meal from 6:30 - 8:30 PM)

Saturday, December 5 Scout sponsored Breakfast with Santa at 10:30 AM, see Scout Master
Frank Maddalena. At 7:30 PM, Friends of Historic New Utrecht sponsored Concert, North Shore
Pops Holiday Concert.

Sunday, December 6, Communion at Divine Worship. Advent Reflection after Service at 1
PM. Coffee and sandwiches.

Saturday, December 12, 6 PM, Advent Pot Luck Supper. Speak to Pam Ander who is
coordinating.

Saturday, December 19, Living Nativity


